SB150 L.004

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Education.

SB14-150 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "(7)" and substitute "(7);
- 2 and add (2.5)".
- 3 Page 2, after line 5 insert:
- 4 "(2.5) "FIRST-GENERATION COLLEGE STUDENT" MEANS:
- 5 (a) AN INDIVIDUAL BOTH OF WHOSE PARENTS DID NOT COMPLETE
- 6 A BACCALAUREATE DEGREE; OR
- 7 (b) IN THE CASE OF AN INDIVIDUAL WHO REGULARLY RESIDED
- 8 WITH AND RECEIVED SUPPORT FROM ONLY ONE PARENT, AN INDIVIDUAL
- 9 WHOSE ONLY SUCH PARENT DID NOT COMPLETE A BACCALAUREATE
- 10 DEGREE.".
- Page 5, strike lines 25 and 26 and substitute "AND WHO ARE FIRST-
- 12 GENERATION COLLEGE STUDENTS. THE SCHOOL COUNSELOR".
- Page 6, line 2, strike "SAID" and substitute "FIRST-GENERATION COLLEGE".

\*\* \*\*\* \*\* \*\*\*

